
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: A 21-008 Name: Amendment 3 MCFL with OverDrive - inc in amount

Status:Type: BoS Agreement Passed - Library Department

File created: In control:12/10/2020 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:1/12/2021 1/12/2021

Title: a. Approve and Authorize Amendment No. 3 to the Digital Library Reserve Content Service Plan
Application Services Agreement between the County of Monterey, on behalf of Monterey County
Libraries, and OverDrive, Inc., increasing the amount not to exceed from $200,000 to $450,000, to
continue receiving license and hosting services for downloadable library services.
b. Authorize the Director of Monterey County Free Libraries, or his/her Designee, to sign Amendment
No.3 to the Digital Library Reserve Content Service Plan Application Services Agreement between the
County of Monterey, in behalf of Monterey County Free Libraries and OverDrive, Inc.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. OverDrive - Renewal and Amendment 3- signed by OverDrive, 3. Board Order -
OverDrive 11 24 19 to 11 24 22, 4. Board Order and Renewal Amendment No. 1, 5. OVERDRIVE
CONTRACT, 6. Completed Baord Order Item No. 34

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approved - library departmentBoard of Supervisors1/12/2021 1 Pass

County of Monterey Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

